www.pacsci.com 61
GENERAL PURPOSE—
CONVENTIONAL HYBRIDS
NEMA 34 FRAME (3.4" Dia.)
The example model number above indicates an E series (Sigmax®) NEMA 34 frame motor with a three stack rotor. This motor is equipped
with heavy duty front end bell and shaft, and sealed system rear end bell with MS connectors. It also has a bipolar parallel connection, a
maximum torque at high speed winding, a straight keyway, encoder mounting provisions and a shaft seal.
HOW TO ORDER
Review the Motor Model Number Code above to assure that all options are designated. Connections, encoders and phasing diagrams
start on page 76.  Motor dimensions start on page 65.
MODEL NUMBER CODE
Basic Series
E=Sigmax®
H=Standard
Size
3=NEMA 34
frame size
(3.38" dia.)
Number of
Rotor Stacks
1=1 Stack
2=2 Stacks
3=3 Stacks
4=4 Stacks
Mounting Configuration
N=NEMA (n/a 4 stacks)
H=Heavy duty NEMA
(opt. on 3 stacks,
std. on 4 stacks)
S=Special, call factory
Construction/Hookup
R=Regular/leadwire
C=System/
MS connector
L=Splashproof/to
terminal board via
conduit connector:
1/2" NPS pipe thread
M=Splashproof/to
terminal board via
conduit connector:
metric PG11 pipe thread
S=Special, call factory
Winding/Leads
F=8 Lead
L=4 Lead series
H=4 Lead parallel
E=6 Lead
Winding Type
T=Max. torque at low speed
P=Max. torque at high speed
A, B and C=Additional
standards
S=Special, call factory
Rotor Type
L=Laminated
Shaft Configuration
(Diameter & Length)
N=Single
D=Double (R or C
construction only)
E=Double – required for

(0.176) (3.45)
All ratings typical and at 25°C unless otherwise noted.
An “X” in the Model Number Code indicates an undefined
option. Colored letter indicates winding. See How to Order and
Model Number Code on page 61.
Motor connections are determined by the Windings/Leads
designation in the Model Number Code on page 61. Note that
the F designation, although not shown in the above tables, is
an 8-lead option...see Terminations, page 76. In addition to the
lead wire termination, terminal board and MS connector hookup
for parallel, series or unipolar operation is also available.
With rated current applied. Windings at 130°C and motor
unmounted and in still air at 40°C (without heat sink).
Windings at 130°C and motor in still air at 40°C (without heat sink).
Operation of these motors above rated current may cause
demagnetization. Contact factory.
Small signal inductance as measured with impedance bridge at
1kHz, 1 amp.
Thermal resistance measured with motor hanging in still air
(unmounted).
Torque range:
879-1300 oz-in.
6.21-9.18 Nm
SIGMAX®
E34 Series
4 rotor stacks 83 0.0350 9.7
(0.59)
1.7
(0.247) (4.41)
35 0.0350 9.7
(0.25)
1.7
(0.247) (4.41)
599-95 Step Mtrs Sel Gd.out  11/15/00  1:45 PM  Page 64
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
www.pacsci.com 65
DIMENSIONS . . . GENERAL PURPOSE—CONVENTIONAL HYBRIDS
 in. (metric dimensions for ref. only)
mm
NEMA 34  FRAME
(See page 76 for Technical Data)
REGULAR CONSTRUCTION/LEADWIRE HOOKUP = R
STANDARD NEMA FRONT END BELL = N
HEAVY DUTY NEMA FRONT END BELL = H
STANDARD FRONT SHAFT CONFIGURATIONS STANDARD DOUBLE SHAFT CONFIGURATION
NOTE: Not available with heavy duty NOTE: Not available with splashproof
1
.06
1,52
(.18)
(4,57)
1.25
31,75
Ø
(3.38)
(85,85)
4X Ø               THRU
EQUALLY SPACED ON
A Ø                B.C.
.218
5,46
3.875
98,43
2.875 ± .002
A
0,077